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O.A. NO. 163^91

Hon'ble Shri A. U.Haridasan, U ice-Chair man (3)
■  Hon^ble Shri R.K.Ahoojaf Member(A)

New Delhi, this 13th day of Ctetober, 1995

Shri A.K.Srivastava

s/o Shri Lalit Mohan Srivastava
Working as Parcel Clerk
Northern- Railway
Delhi

r/o 1/2981 RaHJi Nag'ar Exten,
Loni Road, Shahdara
DELmI,

(By Shri S.K.Sawhney, Advocate)

• • • Applicant

0

Versus

Union of India through

1, The General Manager
Northern Railway
Baroda House
NEW DELHI.

2. Area Railway Manager
Northern Railway
D.R.M, Office
Chelmsford Road
NEW DELHI,

(By Shri B.K,Aggarwal, Advocate)

Respondents

ORDER (Oral)

Hon*ble Shri R.K.AHOODA, M(5mber(A)

The applicant was served with a chargesheet for

minor penalty on 16.12.1988 on the ground that he had

tha
baanf responsible for^oss of some part consignment

loaded by him in Train No.376 Dn. while on duty on 8.6.1987.

After receiving the explanation a penalty of recovery of

Rs.6000/- waa imposed on the applicant. An appeal was '

filed against this order on 2.2.1989 (Annexure-A6) which

was ̂ jected vide order dated 3.5.1990. A Review Petition

was also filed on 7.6.1990 which was also rejected vide

order dated 17.6.199lCSnnexure = A3).' The appllrant has

come to this Tribunal aggrieved by the order of recovery
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I

if

and rajaction of tha two appaals tharaon.

2, Tha laarnad counsal for tha applicant has

contandad that tha ordar datad 6.1.89 imposing

tha panalty statas no raasons (Annaxura - A5) or

grounds for rajacting tha axplanation submittad

by tha applicant. Similarly, tha ordar rajacting

tha appaal datad 3.5. 1990 (Annaxura-A2) is also

non-spaaking, It has baan arguad that tha

applicant uas rasponsibla for loading and

sealing tha. con'signmant and tha sama had baan

racaiv/ad at tha destination. When tha appaal

was filad against tha impugned ordar tha appallata

authority had daputad a Wan Train Inspector (WTI)

for enquiry uho submittad his raport on 6.1.1989

(Annaxura—A8j . The raport of tha Wan Train Inspactor

(enquiry Officar) shouad that tha packages lo.adad

from Dalhi. uara correctly unloadad at tha RiiU by

tha concarnad unloading dark who had first entered

tha consignment in his unloading Book than latar on

dalatad tha antry. Flora importantly, tha damaga

and daficiancy post card (DDpC) which uas requirad

to ba issuad in casa of short daliv/ary was not

issued which indicatad that thara was no short

consignmant racaivad at tha daliuary y^d. The
tnquiry Raport also shouad that bacausa of these lapses

ona Shri Radha- Raman Sharm^ Unloading Clark was

procaadad against and auardad punishment of with

holding of increment permanantly for thraa yaars

and his appaal against, that ordar was also raja cted.

the laarnad counsal for tha applicant pointed out

that tha fact of thi.s inquiry Report has not baan

contrauanad by tha responoants in their raply.
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3. Tha raspondants in thair raply hawa

contandad that tha applicant did not put-forth any

proof to CQntradict tha charga against him. It

has baan contandad that tha applicant admittadly

loadad and saalad tha consignmant and tha faca1
(A

of this admission, tha short arriv/al at tha

P

othar and makas him rasponsibla for tha loss

incurrad by tha Railuays. It has also baan statad

that tha Enquiry conductad' as par tha racords

hald tha applicant rasponsibla.

4. .Aftar haaring tha laarnad counsal on aithar

sidg and parusing tha plaadings in this casa, ua

^ra of tha considarad wiau that no casa was mada out

against tha applicant. Uha n tha charga-shaat was

issuad and axplanation of tha applicant was callad,

ha had statad that ha had mada tha loading corractly

and also obtainad tha signaturas of tha G&wrd. Houauar,

in tha ordar inflicting tha panalty, tha disciplinary

authority did not discuss any aspact of tha axplanation

randarad by tha applicant and disposad of tha mattar

summarly by ordaring tha racovary of amount. Later,

whan tha appaal was filed, tha appallata authority

considarad it appropriate to daputa an Inspector

for enquiry but auan though, tha said Inspa ctor

in his enquiry raport, had pointad out that ^ha

applicant was innocent, sinca there was avary

indication of all the consignment hav/ing not bean

raceiv/ad intact ana had further also that unloading
0^

dark at tha racaiuing station had to ba punished

for not complying with tha procadura prescribed in tha

Casa of short delivery. Tha appallata authority without
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giuing any raasons for disagraaing uith tha anquiry

raport, procaadad to rajact,. tha appaal. Tha

contantion of tha raspondants that tha anquiry

conductad as par tha racords hald tha applicant

rasponsibla is not also borna out sinca no anquiry <?7I<-ca_

than tha aforamantionad ona by tha Uan Train

Inspactor is on racord uhich in any casa prouas that

tha applicant is innocant of tha charga.

tha abova circurastancas, tha application

is allouad and tha impugnad ordar datad 16.6. 1989 is

quashad. Tha raspondicits ara diractad to rafund

tha amount of racouary from tha applicant as a

rasult of tha impugned ordar uithin tuo months

from tha data of this ordar of copy rac^ibv/ad,

Thara shall ba no ordar as to costs.

(H.K. ^ ( (A.U. HAfildASAlM)
.  WICi:-CHAlRr'IAi\-C3)

dl^

/RAO/ .


